PRICE LIST
IMPRESS
SEATING
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 31, 2025
800.424.2432
®
2
Contents

Adjustable Loop Arm (KR72) has a black molded urethane armcap. 21/2” of height adjustment and 2”
of total width adjustment.
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
5
 Impress®
 Task Chairs and Stools
 Impress®
 Task Chairs and Stools
 HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
A Select basic model.
B Select memory foam.
   NF -  No memory foam
MF -  Memory foam (for seat only)  ; add $140
   Memory foam for seat only.
C Select seat height.
   NS -  Standard height (17 3/4”-22 1/4”)
IPCYL4HD -  Low height (16 3/4”-19 1/2”)
IPCYL6SHD -  Tall height (20 1/2”-26 3/4”)
D Select seat option.
   SLD -  Sliding seat
E Select back panel.
   POLY -  Poly back (standard)
DUB2 -  Upholstered back panel  ; add $105
F Select fire code.
   NFR -  Compliance to TB 117-2013
FR -  Compliance to TB 133
 UPHOLSTERY INFORMATION
C.O.M. Upholstery
C.O.M. requirement for less than ten chairs is 1
yard of 54” wide nondirectional fabric.  For ten or
more chairs with an upholstered seat and back,
the requirement is 3/4 yards. For an upholstered
seat only, the requirement is 1/2 yards. For
complete information on ordering C.O.M. see
“Ordering Customer’s Own Material (C.O.M)
Upholstery.” section.
 OPTIONS
California TB133 Fire Safety Code
For California Technical Bulletin 133 compliant
models, add the following upcharge:
Model=No Arm
Added List Price= $178
FR is also available on models with the Adjustable
T-arm (JR39 arm).  See Models KI62/FR39 and
KI63/FR39 for pricing.
When FR version is ordered, the plastic back
panel is upholstered (add upcharge). For C.O.M.
yardage, see “C.O.M. Upholstery” note.
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information    N/C
Shipping
  Ships knocked down, FOB Ontario, CA 91761,
freight prepaid. Freight class 125.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
G Select upholstery grade/color.
    Refer to ki.com/fabrics
H Select base option.
   C -  Carpet casters
S -  Hard floor casters
 Features

A B C D E F G H
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
6
 Impress®
 Task Stools
 Impress®
 Task Stools
 HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
A Select basic model.
B Select memory foam.
   NF -  No memory foam
MF -  Memory foam (for seat only)  ; add
$140
   Memory foam for seat only.
C Select seat option.
   SLD -  Sliding seat
D Select back panel.
   DUB2 -  Upholstered back panel  ; add $105
POLY -  Poly back (standard)
E Select fire code.
   NFR -  Compliance to TB 117-2013
FR -  Compliance to TB 133
F Select upholstery grade/color.
    Refer to ki.com/fabrics
MODEL  Features
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
 Delivered
Pricing
Fabric Grade
Soft Knit™
 Delivered
Pricing
Fabric Grade
1 & C.O.M.
 Delivered
Pricing